Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim compensation Scheme Period 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 (District including Sub-Division)

Format- A

						Community and the						
SI.		Name and address of the victims with details of	Whether charge sheet/ Final	Whether		Compensat	ion paid		Whether interim or	Compensa	In brief	Whether
Ν.	court	case No. G.R. Case No. /S.T. Case/P.S. Case No./	form submitted (Please satisfy	compensati					Final compensation	tion	please	demand
	with full	Comme Comme No.	the section date of filing of	Quantified:	-				paid in terms of the	amount	specify	for fund
	Designat	Comp. Case No.	charge sheet and date of taking						order of the	quantified	Rehabilitatio	made
	ion	(N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and victim	cognizance)						Hon'ble High court	but yet to	n Measure	through
		under POCSO Act. and Juvenile not to be							or other Court's	be paid	taken	D.C
		revealed)							order (please		/Ordered	please
		revealed)							Specify the Case		under ten	satisfy
									No. as well as the		schemes of	the
									amount quantified		NALSA	letter
									or paid		(specify	No.
											name of the	
											scheme	
											under which	
					-		-		-		benefit	
				Specify	Specify	Specify	Specify	Compensatio			extended/nu	
				interim	final	interim	Final	n paid by			mber of	
				compensa	compensa	compensa	Compensa	accused/app			beneficiaries	
				tion	tion	tion paid	tion paid,	ellant convict			scheme wise	
				quantified	quantified	with	with date	or State of				
				with date	with date			Jharkhand				
						date						
1.	Additio	Zarina Khatoon,	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s						By meeting of			Letter
	nal		302/34 IPC date of filling of				2,00,000/		DLSA for deciding			No.
	Session	W/O Aftab Alam,House No. 58,Ward No.1	chargesheet 27.12.2015				- on	State of	•			1819
	s Judge-	Khalasi Mohalla,Madhupur,Dist-Deoghar.					13.07.20	Jharkhand	Compensation to			dated
	-								the victim dated			
	VI	CTN 04/2046	1				19		27.10.18 S.T.NO.			29.10.2
		S.T.No. 81/2016							27.10.10 5.1.100.			
		S.I.NO. 81/2016							81/2016,(2,00,000			018

2.	Additio nal Session s Judge- IV	Sunil Tudu, C/O Mohilal tudu,House No. 42, P.S- Margomunda,Arjunpur,Dist-Deoghar. S.T.No. 125/2017	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 302/34 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 31.3.2017	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand) By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.18 S.T.NO. 125/2017,2,00,00 0	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018
3.	Additio nal Session s Judge- IV	Salkhi Devi@ Namo Devi C/O Late Tulsi Pasi,H.No. 79,Ward No. 26, Punsiya,P.S- Rikhiya,Dist-Deoghar S.T.No. 47A/2006	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 302 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 31.01.2006	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.18 S.T.NO. 47A/2006,(2,00,0 00)	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018
4.	Additio nal Session s Judge- IV	Savitri Hembram W/O late Chundo Soren, vill- Patharghatiya,P.S- Palajori,Madhupur,Dist- Deoghar. S.T.No. 133/2017	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 302/325 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 27.05.2017	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.18 S.T.NO. 133/2017,(2,00,00 0)	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018
5.	Additio nal Session s Judge- II	Tara Devi, C/O Chhatish Mahra,Vill- Bochbandh,PO- Patharda,P.S-Sarath.Bamangama,Deoghar. S.T.No.103/2011	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 302 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 28.2.2011	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.18 S.T.NO. 103/2011,(2,00,00	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018

							0)		
6.	SDJM	Suresh Das, C/O Dukhan Harijan,Vill-Asari Madhuri,dist- Godda G.R.No. 1719/17	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 302 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 12.12.2017	- 1	,00,000/ on 3.07.20 9	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 G.R.No. 1719/17,(Rs2,00,000)	N 1 d 0	etter No. 1778 dated 05.10.2 018
7.	Additio nal Session s Judge- II	Sumitra Devi, W/o Baijnath Pandit Vill- Upper Singhwa,P.S- Deoghar, Dist-Deoghar S.T.No. 314/14	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 304B/34 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 30.3.2014	- 1	,00,000/ on 3.07.20 9	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 S.T.No.314/14,(2, 00,000)	N 1 d 0	etter No. 1778 Jated 05.10.2 018
8.	Additio nal Session s Judge- IV	Rekha Devi W/O late Shiv shankar Yadav,Vill-Jhalar,P.S Mohanpur,Dist-Deoghar. S.T.No. 158/2017	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 147,148,149,341,323,324,326, 307,34 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 20.7.17	- 1	,00,000/ on 3.07.20 9	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 S.T.No. 158/2017,(Rs2,00,000)	N 1 d 0	etter No. 1778 Jated 05.10.2 018
9	Additio nal Session s Judge- II	Subash Yadav,C/O Meena Devi, Vill-Asta ,PO Basakola,P.S- Jasidih,Punasi,Deoghar. S.T.No. 301/2014	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 304(B),3/4 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 06.9.2014	- 1	,00,000/ on 3.07.20 9	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18,S.T.No. 301/2014, Rs 2,00,000	N 1 d 2	etter No. 1819 Jated 29.10.2 018

1 0.	nal Session s Judge- IV	Arjun Yadav vill- Araria,P.S- Devipur,Dist- Deoghar. S.T.No.241/2015	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 304(B)/34 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 08.10.2015	- 1	on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 S.T.No. 241/2015, Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1778 dated 05.10.2 018
1	J.J.Boar d	Bhupal Kapri S/O late girendra Kapri,23,T.Basdiha,Mohanpur,Dumka,Ghor mara,Jharkhand. G.R.No.172/14	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 364/34 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 30.4.2014	-	2,00,000/ • on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 G.R.No. 172/14, Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1778 dated 05.10.2 018
1 2.	J.J.Boar d	Sita <u>Surbhi @Sita</u> Devi, W/O late Raghunath Mandal, PODahijor,Vill- Chofal, P.S.Mohanpur,Dist-Deoghar G.R.No. 344/12, E.No. 17/2016	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 396/412/120(B) IPC date of filling of chargesheet 30.6.2012	-	3,00,000/ on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 G.R.No. 344/12, E.No. 17/2016, Rs 3,00,000	Letter No. 1778 dated 05.10.2 018
1 3.	Additio nal Session s Judge- II	Victim(A) ,D/O Tejo Pasi,R/O- Vill- Karnibagh,baidhyanathpur,PS-Kunda,Dist- Deoghar. S.T.No. 326/2006	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 364/366(A) IPC date of filling of chargesheet 13.8.2006	-	3,00,000/ on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 S.T.No. 326/2006, Rs 3,00,000	Letter No. 1778 dated 05.10.2 018

1 4.	Additio nal Session s Judge- IV	Subhashi Devi and Wakil Singh,R/O Vill- Pindarabad,Duledih,haripur,Dist-Deoghar S.C.No. 42/2009	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 147/148/149/323/324/325/3 07/302/504 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 15.1.2011	2,00,000/ (each)- on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 S.C.No. 42/2009 , Rs 2,00,000(each)	Letter No. 1778 dated 05.10.2 018
1 5.	Additio nal Session s Judge- IV	Shahnaz Bibi@ Anjum Bibi, W/O late Kadir Ansari, nagadori, Budhiyabad, P.S- Karon,Dist-Deoghar. , S.T.No. 311/2014	Submitted Charge Sheet U/s 302/34 IPC,date of filling chargesheet 14.9.2014	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.2018S.T.No. 311/2014 , Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018
1 6.	Additio nal Session s Judge- IV	Champa Devi W/O Late Anil Yadav, R/o Baara,PS- Mohanpur,Dist-Deoghar S.T.No. 87/2015	Submitted Charge Sheet U/s 147/148/149/341/323/324/3 07/302and 27 Arms Act IPC,date of filling chargesheet 03.1.2015	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.2018S.T.No. 87/15 , Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018
1 7	Additio nal Session s Judge- V	Pushpa Devi W/O Late Gopal Yadav,PO- Ramchandrapur,Vill- Bhokhtachorat,Dalha,Deoghar. S.T.No. 150/2016 ,	Submitted Charge Sheet U/s 302/307 IPC,date of filling chargesheet 11.8.2016	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.2018S.T.No. 150/2016, Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018

1 8.	Additio nal Session s Judge- V	Bahali Baski W/O late Babloo Hembram,House No. 89,Block -Madhupur,Dist-Deoghar. S.T.No-434/2013	Submitted Charge Sheet U/s 323/341/307/302/34 IPC,date of filling chargesheet 25.9.2013	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.2018S.T.No. 434/2013 , Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018
1 9.	Additio nal Session s Judge- II	<u>Bhuneshwar@Muneshwar</u> Yadav, S/O Dwarika Prasad Yadav,Vill- Chihuria,PS- Mohanpur,Dist-Deoghar. S.T.No-55/2017	Submitted Charge Sheet u/s 304(B)/201/34 IPC date of filling of chargesheet 20.12.2016	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 30.8.18 ,S.T.No- 55/2017 , Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1778 dated 05.10.2 018
2 0.	J.J.Boar d	Deep Narayan Das, S/O Laljee Das,Vill- Chanddih,Khijuria,PS- Kunda,Dist-Deoghar. G.R.No. 356/2011, E.No 12/2016 ,	Submitted Charge Sheet U/s 364,302,201,120B,3(2)(V) of SC/ST Act, IPC,date of filling chargesheet 31.10.2011	2,00,000/ - on 13.07.20 19	State of Jharkhand	By meeting of DLSA for deciding Compensation to the victim dated 27.10.2018G.R.No . 356/2011, E.No 12/2016, Rs 2,00,000	Letter No. 1819 dated 29.10.2 018

Sd/-Secretary, DLSA, Deoghar

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rules 2014 Period 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 Format-B

SI. No.	Name of court with full Designation	Date of convict	Whether Payment made to victim under Victim Welfare Fund and Rules 2014 or not.	Details of victim wise payment	Whether payment was made to victim under the order of Hon'ble High court/Trial Court/ Appellate Court/or payment was made when case was pending before the High Court (Please specify the Case No. , Name of the Court, Date of order for payment of compensation)
1.	-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Sd/-

Secretary

DLSA, Deoghar

Data as to Rehabilitation under Rehabilitation of victim under SC/ST (provision of Atrocities) Act 1989 Period 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019 Format- C

SI.	Name of	Name and address	Whether	Whether Comp	ensation	Whether	Whether interim or	Compensation	In brief, please specify	Whether Section
No.	court with	of the victims with	charge	Quantified		Compensation paid	Final compensation	amount	the Rehabilitation	15 A of the Act
	full	details of Case No.	sheet/ Final			by accused/	paid in terms of the	quantified but	Measure taken/	complied Please
	Designation	G.R. Case No. S.T.	form			appellant/convict or	order of the	yet to be paid	ordered	specify the
		case No./P.S. Case	submitted			State of Jharkhand	Hon'ble High Court			victim/witness
		No./ Comp Case No.	(Please				or other Court's			protection
		(N.B: Name/Identity of Rape Victim and victim and under POCSO Act. and Juvenile not to be revealed	Specify the section)	Specify Interim Compensation quantified	Specify Interim Compensation Paid		order (Please specify the Case No. as well as the amount quantified or paid			measure
1.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Sd/-Secretary, DLSA, Deoghar

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Rehabilitation of Victim under Central scheme for assistance to Civilians victim/ Family of victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period 01.07.2019 to 30.09.2019

	Format- D												
SI. No.	Name of court with full Designation	Name and Address of victims with details of case No., G.R. Case No./ S.T. Case No. / P.S. Case No./ Comp. Case No. (N.B:- Name /Identity of Rape victim and Victim under POCSO Act and Juvenile not to be revealed.	Whether Charge sheet/Final Forms submitted (Please specify the sections)	Details of RehabilitationMeasureCompensationGovt.Amount PaidJobProvided									
	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL						

Sd/-

Secretary, DLSA, Deoghar